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Main on-going Pacific - European Union (EU) regional climate and disaster risk management projects 

TITLE Amount / Funding source  Contact project managers 

EU-SPC Global Climate Change Alliance: Pacific Small Islands States 

(GCCA-PSIS) 

EUR 11,4 M (CCA) / Budget 

(DCI/ENV) – ends 2016 

Gillian Cambers (gillianc@spc.int)  

EU-USP Support to the Global Climate Change Alliance through capacity 

building, com m unity engagement and applied research in the Pacific 

EUR 8 M (CCA) / EDF 10 (Intra-

ACP) – ends 2014 

Sarah Hemstock (Sarah.hemstock@usp.ac.fj)  

EU-ACP/SPC Building Resilience and Safety in the Pacific (BRSP) EUR 19.4 M (DRM) / EDF 10 

(Intra-ACP) – ends 2018 

Taito Nakalevu (taiton@spc.int) 

EU-PIFS Adapting to Climate Change and Sustainable Energy (ACSE) 

Component 1: EU-GIZ ACSE Call for proposals 

Component 2: EU/New Zealand/ADB Energy Catalytic Component 

Component 3: EU-SPC/USP ACSE Technical and Vocational Training  

EUR 35,5 M (CCA/RE)/EDF10 RIP  

18,64 M (Component 1) 

10 M (Component 2) 

6.1 M (Component 3) 

Wulf Killmann (wulf.killmann@giz.de) 

/Component 1 

Solomone Fifita (solomonef@spc.int) + 

Elisabeth Holland 

(elisabeth.holland@usp.ac.fj)  /component 3   

EU/UNESCAP/ILO/UNDP Enhancing the Capacity of Pacific Island 

Countries to Address the Impacts of Climate Change on Migration  

EUR 2.1 M (CCA) / EIDHR – ends 

2016 

Jillian Campbell (campbell7@un.org) / 

Sophia Kagan (kagan@ilo.org)  

EU-ACP National Disaster Risk Reduction – Pacific component is managed 

by the World Bank Global Facility for Disaster Risk Reduction (GFDRR) 

EUR 20 M (DRM) / EDF 10 

(Intra-ACP) - ends 2016-17 

Michael Bonte (mbonte@worldbank.org) 

For more information, contact: Thierry Catteau, Thierry.catteau@eeas.europa.eu (Natural Resources Section, EU Delegation for the Pacific)  
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